

Read Street Water Main Replacement Project

<u>COMPANY NAME</u>	<u>BID PRICE</u>	<u>BID DEPOSIT</u>	<u>NON-COLLUSION</u>	<u>TAX FORM</u>	<u>Addendum #1</u>
Dig It Construction LLC	\$ 2,045,633.21	X	X	X	X
Walsh Contracting Corp.	\$ 2,154,420.00	X	X	X	X
C. J. P. & Sons Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 2,247,503.00	X	X	X	X
Celco Construction Corp.	\$ 2,286,454.00	X	X	X	X
C. Naughton Corp.	\$ 2,503,882.00	X	X	X	X
Commonwealth Constr. & Utilities, Inc.	\$ 2,556,018.00	X	X	X	X
Gravity Construction, Inc.	\$ 2,583,051.50	X	X	X	X
Ricciardi Bros., Inc.	\$ 2,674,832.70	X	X	X	X
Ludlow Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 2,691,166.00	X	X	X	X
RJV Construction Corp.	\$ 2,696,201.50	X	X	X	X
C.C. Construction, Inc.	\$ 2,707,046.70	X	X	X	X
Joseph P. Cardillo & Son, Inc.	\$ 2,779,283.20	X	X	X	X
Baltazar Contractors, Inc.	\$ 2,789,700.00	X	X	X	X
KJS LLC	\$ 2,814,771.10	X	X	X	X
J. D'Amico, Inc.	\$ 2,820,081.50	X	X	X	X
Revoli Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 2,876,582.70	X	X	X	X
Robert B. Our Co., Inc.	\$ 2,884,141.20	X	X	X	X
Caracas Construction Corp.	\$ 2,893,900.00	X	X	X	X
Aqua Line Utilities, Inc.	\$ 3,444,741.00	X	X	X	X
D'Ambra Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 3,636,765.50	X	X	X	X
Northern Construction Service, LLC	\$ 3,775,985.00	X	X	X	X

Opened by: Jeremy Stull, Director of Budget & Administration

Witnessed by: Carol Brown, Purchasing Assistant

Bid Closed 11/5/20 2:00 PM

DIG IT Construction LLC

The following unit prices as defined in the Contract Documents are designated for items of work on the basis of quantities estimated by the Engineer. The unit or lump sum price shall be entered in both words and figures in the appropriate space for each item description. Actual payment for unit price items will be for actual quantity of each item, approved by the Engineer, at the unit price bid.

<u>ITEM NO</u>	<u>ESTIMATED QUANTITY</u>	<u>ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT AND LUMP SUM PRICES IN WORDS</u>	<u>UNIT PRICES DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>	<u>EXTENDED AMOUNT DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>
1	L.S.	Mobilization Sixty thousand dollars zero cents Per Lump Sum in Words	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2	50 C.Y.	Test Pits Zero dollars and one cent Per Cubic Yard in Words	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
3	100 C.Y.	Excavation Below Grade and Refill Zero dollars and one cent Per Cubic Yard in Words	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
4	100 C.Y.	Rock Removal Fifty dollars and zero cents Per Cubic Yard in Words (\$50.00 PER CUBIC YARD MINIMUM)	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	100 C.Y.	Control Density Fill Zero dollars and one cent Per Cubic Yard in Words	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
6	350 L.F.	6-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe Seventy five dollars and zero cents Per Linear Foot in Words	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00

<u>ITEM NO</u>	<u>ESTIMATED QUANTITY</u>	<u>ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT AND LUMP SUM PRICES IN WORDS</u>	<u>UNIT PRICES DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>	<u>EXTENDED AMOUNT DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>
7	300 L.F.	8-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe <u>Seventy five dollars and zero cents</u> Per Linear Foot in Words	\$ <u>75.00</u>	\$ <u>22,500.00</u>
8	50 L.F.	10-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe <u>Zero dollars and one cent</u> Per Linear Foot in Words	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.50</u>
9	7,900 L.F.	12-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe <u>Ninety five dollars and zero cents</u> Per Linear Foot in Words	\$ <u>95.00</u>	\$ <u>750,500.00</u>
10	1,100 L.F.	1-Inch Copper Service Tubing <u>Thirty two dollars and zero cents</u> Per Linear Foot in Words	\$ <u>32.00</u>	\$ <u>35,200.00</u>
11	17 EA.	Hydrants <u>Three thousand nine hundred dollars</u> Per Each in Words	\$ <u>3,900.00</u>	\$ <u>66,300.00</u>
12	20 EA.	6-Inch Gate Valve with Sleeve, Box and Cover <u>One thousand dollars and zero cents</u> Per Each in Words	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>	\$ <u>20,000.00</u>
13	12 EA.	8-Inch Gate Valve with Sleeve, Box and Cover <u>One thousand four hundred dollars</u> Per Each in Words	\$ <u>1,400.00</u>	\$ <u>16,800.00</u>
14	28 EA.	12-Inch Gate Valve with Sleeve, Box and Cover <u>Two thousand five hundred dollars</u> Per Each in Words	\$ <u>2,500.00</u>	\$ <u>70,000.00</u>

<u>ITEM NO</u>	<u>ESTIMATED QUANTITY</u>	<u>ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT AND LUMP SUM PRICES IN WORDS</u>	<u>UNIT PRICES DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>	<u>EXTENDED AMOUNT DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>
15	52 EA.	1-Inch Corporation Stop Five hundred fifty dollars and zero cents Per Each in Words	\$ <u>550.00</u>	\$ <u>28,600.00</u>
16	52 EA.	1-Inch Curb Stop and Box Five hundred fifty dollars and zero cents Per Each in Words	\$ <u>550.00</u>	\$ <u>28,600.00</u>
17	8,000 LB	Fittings and Appurtenances Zero dollars and one cent Per Pound in Words	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>80.00</u>
18	L.S.	Temporary By-Pass Piping Zero dollars and one cent Per Lump Sum in Words	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.01</u>
19	6,500 L.F.	Environmental Controls Six dollars and zero cents Per Linear Foot in Words	\$ <u>6.00</u>	\$ <u>39,000.00</u>
20	8,600 L.F.	Temporary Trench Pavement Fifteen dollars and zero cents Per Linear Foot in Words	\$ <u>15.00</u>	\$ <u>129,000.00</u>
21	9,200 L.F.	Full Width 2-Inch Cold Plane and Overlay Permanent Pavement Forty four dollars and zero cents Per Linear Foot in Words	\$ <u>44.00</u>	\$ <u>404,800.00</u>
22	20 EA.	Repair and Replace Sewer and Drain Conflicts in Trench Width Zero dollars and one cent Per Each in Words	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.20</u>

C. J. P. & Sons Construction Co Inc

The following unit prices as defined in the Contract Documents are designated for items of work on the basis of quantities estimated by the Engineer. The unit or lump sum price shall be entered in both words and figures in the appropriate space for each item description. Actual payment for unit price items will be for actual quantity of each item, approved by the Engineer, at the unit price bid.

<u>ITEM NO</u>	<u>ESTIMATED QUANTITY</u>	<u>ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT AND LUMP SUM PRICES IN WORDS</u>	<u>UNIT PRICES DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>	<u>EXTENDED AMOUNT DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>
1	L.S.	Mobilization <u>Thirty Thousand Dollars</u> Per Lump Sum in Words	\$ <u>30,000.00</u>	\$ <u>30,000.00</u>
2	50 C.Y.	Test Pits <u>Zero Dollars + one Cent</u> Per Cubic Yard in Words	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>0.50</u>
3	100 C.Y.	Excavation Below Grade and Refill <u>Zero Dollars + one Cent</u> Per Cubic Yard in Words	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>1.00</u>
4	100 C.Y.	Rock Removal <u>Fifty Dollars</u> Per Cubic Yard in Words (\$50.00 PER CUBIC YARD MINIMUM)	\$ <u>50.00</u>	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
5	100 C.Y.	Control Density Fill <u>Zero Dollars + one Cent</u> Per Cubic Yard in Words	\$ <u>0.01</u>	\$ <u>1.00</u>
6	350 L.F.	6-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe <u>Eighty Dollars</u> Per Linear Foot in Words	\$ <u>80.00</u>	\$ <u>28,000.00</u>

<u>ITEM NO</u>	<u>ESTIMATED QUANTITY</u>	<u>ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT AND LUMP SUM PRICES IN WORDS</u>	<u>UNIT PRICES DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>	<u>EXTENDED AMOUNT DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>
7	300 L.F.	8-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe <u>one Hundred Twenty Five Dollars</u> Per Linear Foot in Words	<u>125.00</u>	<u>\$ 37,500.00</u>
8	50 L.F.	10-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe <u>Zero Dollars & One Cent</u> Per Linear Foot in Words	<u>\$ 0.01</u>	<u>\$ 0.50</u>
9	7,900 L.F.	12-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe <u>Ninety Dollars</u> Per Linear Foot in Words	<u>\$ 90.00</u>	<u>\$ 711,000.00</u>
10	1,100 L.F.	1-Inch Copper Service Tubing <u>Thirty Five Dollars</u> Per Linear Foot in Words	<u>\$ 35.00</u>	<u>\$ 38,500.00</u>
11	17 EA.	Hydrants <u>Three Thousand Eight Hundred</u> Per Each in Words <u>Dollars</u>	<u>\$ 3,800.00</u>	<u>\$ 64,600.00</u>
12	20 EA.	6-Inch Gate Valve with Sleeve, Box and Cover <u>one Thousand one Hundred</u> Per Each in Words <u>Dollars</u>	<u>\$ 1,100.00</u>	<u>\$ 22,000.00</u>
13	12 EA.	8-Inch Gate Valve with Sleeve, Box and Cover <u>one Thousand Seven Hundred</u> Per Each in Words <u>Dollars</u>	<u>\$ 1,700.00</u>	<u>\$ 20,400.00</u>
14	28 EA.	12-Inch Gate Valve with Sleeve, Box and Cover <u>Two thousand Eight Hundred</u> Per Each in Words <u>Dollars</u>	<u>\$ 2,800.00</u>	<u>\$ 78,400.00</u>

<u>ITEM NO</u>	<u>ESTIMATED QUANTITY</u>	<u>ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT AND LUMP SUM PRICES IN WORDS</u>	<u>UNIT PRICES DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>	<u>EXTENDED AMOUNT DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>
15	52 EA.	1-Inch Corporation Stop <u>one Thousand Dollars</u> Per Each in Words	\$ <u>1,000.00</u>	\$ <u>52,000.00</u>
16	52 EA.	1-Inch Curb Stop and Box <u>Six Hundred Dollars</u> Per Each in Words	\$ <u>600.00</u>	\$ <u>31,200.00</u>
17	8,000 LB	Fittings and Appurtenances <u>Four Dollars</u> Per Pound in Words	\$ <u>4.00</u>	\$ <u>32,000.00</u>
18	L.S.	Temporary By-Pass Piping <u>one Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars</u> Per Lump Sum in Words	\$ <u>120,000.00</u>	\$ <u>120,000.00</u>
19	6,500 L.F.	Environmental Controls <u>Seven Dollars</u> Per Linear Foot in Words	\$ <u>7.00</u>	\$ <u>45,500.00</u>
20	8,600 L.F.	Temporary Trench Pavement <u>Twenty Two Dollars</u> Per Linear Foot in Words	\$ <u>22.00</u>	\$ <u>189,200.00</u>
21	9,200 L.F.	Full Width 2-Inch Cold Plane and Overlay Permanent Pavement <u>Forty Six Dollars</u> Per Linear Foot in Words	\$ <u>46.00</u>	\$ <u>423,200.00</u>
22	20 EA.	Repair and Replace Sewer and Drain Conflicts in Trench Width <u>One Hundred Dollars</u> Per Each in Words	\$ <u>100.00</u>	\$ <u>2,000.00</u>

<u>ITEM NO</u>	<u>ESTIMATED QUANTITY</u>	<u>ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT AND LUMP SUM PRICES IN WORDS</u>	<u>UNIT PRICES DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>	<u>EXTENDED AMOUNT DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>
23	L.S.	Directional Drilling (Sevenmile River Crossing)		
		<u>one Hundred Fifty Five Thousand</u> Per Lump Sum in Words	<u>\$ 155,000.00</u>	<u>\$ 155,000.00</u>
24	L.S.	Directional Drilling (Interstate 95 Overpass)		
		<u>Fifty Eight Thousand Dollars</u> Per Lump Sum in Words	<u>\$ 58,000.00</u>	<u>\$ 58,000.00</u>
25	Allowance	Price Adjustment: Fuel		
		<u>Two Thousand Dollars</u> Stated Allowance in Words	<u>\$ 2,000</u>	<u>\$ 2,000</u>
26	Allowance	Price Adjustment: Hot Mix Liquid Asphalt		
		<u>Two Thousand Dollars</u> Stated Allowance in Words	<u>\$ 2,000</u>	<u>\$ 2,000</u>
27	Allowance	Uniformed Police Officers		
		<u>One Hundred Thousand Dollars</u> Stated Allowance in Words	<u>\$ 100,000</u>	<u>\$ 100,000</u>

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID ITEMS 1 THRU 27 FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS

Two Million Two Hundred Forty Seven Thousand Dollars (\$ 2,247,503.00)
(In Words) (In Figures)

Five Hundred Three Dollars + Zero Cents

Walsh Contracting Corp

The following unit prices as defined in the Contract Documents are designated for items of work on the basis of quantities estimated by the Engineer. The unit or lump sum price shall be entered in both words and figures in the appropriate space for each item description. Actual payment for unit price items will be for actual quantity of each item, approved by the Engineer, at the unit price bid.

<u>ITEM NO</u>	<u>ESTIMATED QUANTITY</u>	<u>ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT AND LUMP SUM PRICES IN WORDS</u>	<u>UNIT PRICES DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>	<u>EXTENDED AMOUNT DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>
1	L.S.	Mobilization <u>Thirty Thousand</u> Per Lump Sum in Words	\$ <u>30,000.00</u>	\$ <u>30,000.00</u>
2	50 C.Y.	Test Pits <u>One Dollar</u> Per Cubic Yard in Words	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>50.00</u>
3	100 C.Y.	Excavation Below Grade and Refill <u>One Dollar</u> Per Cubic Yard in Words	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>100.00</u>
4	100 C.Y.	Rock Removal <u>Fifty Dollars</u> Per Cubic Yard in Words (\$50.00 PER CUBIC YARD MINIMUM)	\$ <u>50.00</u>	\$ <u>5,000.00</u>
5	100 C.Y.	Control Density Fill <u>One Dollar</u> Per Cubic Yard in Words	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>100.00</u>
6	350 L.F.	6-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe <u>Sixty Five Dollars</u> Per Linear Foot in Words	\$ <u>65.00</u>	\$ <u>22,750.00</u>

<u>ITEM NO</u>	<u>ESTIMATED QUANTITY</u>	<u>ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT AND LUMP SUM PRICES IN WORDS</u>	<u>UNIT PRICES DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>	<u>EXTENDED AMOUNT DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>
7	300 L.F.	8-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe Seventy five Dollars Per Linear Foot in Words	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00
8	50 L.F.	10-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe Eighty Dollars Per Linear Foot in Words	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	7,900 L.F.	12-Inch Ductile Iron Pipe Eighty Five Dollars Per Linear Foot in Words	\$ 85.00	\$ 671,500.00
10	1,100 L.F.	1-Inch Copper Service Tubing Two Dollars Per Linear Foot in Words	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00
11	17 EA.	Hydrants Five Thousand Dollars Per Each in Words	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
12	20 EA.	6-Inch Gate Valve with Sleeve, Box and Cover Nine Hundred Dollars Per Each in Words	\$ 900.00	\$ 18,000.00
13	12 EA.	8-Inch Gate Valve with Sleeve, Box and Cover Thirteen Hundred Dollars Per Each in Words	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00
14	28 EA.	12-Inch Gate Valve with Sleeve, Box and Cover Two Thousand Two Hundred Dollars Per Each in Words	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 61,600.00

<u>ITEM NO</u>	<u>ESTIMATED QUANTITY</u>	<u>ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT AND LUMP SUM PRICES IN WORDS</u>	<u>UNIT PRICES DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>	<u>EXTENDED AMOUNT DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>
15	52 EA.	1-Inch Corporation Stop Six Hundred Dollars Per Each in Words	\$ <u>600.00</u>	\$ <u>31,200.00</u>
16	52 EA.	1-Inch Curb Stop and Box Six Hundred Dollars Per Each in Words	\$ <u>600.00</u>	\$ <u>31,200.00</u>
17	8,000 LB	Fittings and Appurtenances Four Dollars Per Pound in Words	\$ <u>4.00</u>	\$ <u>32,000.00</u>
18	L.S.	Temporary By-Pass Piping Fifty Five Thousand Dollars Per Lump Sum in Words	\$ <u>55,000.00</u>	\$ <u>55,000.00w</u>
19	6,500 L.F.	Environmental Controls Ten Dollars Per Linear Foot in Words	\$ <u>10.00</u>	\$ <u>65,000.00</u>
20	8,600 L.F.	Temporary Trench Pavement Twenty Two Dollars Per Linear Foot in Words	\$ <u>22.00</u>	\$ <u>189,200.00</u>
21	9,200 L.F.	Full Width 2-Inch Cold Plane and Overlay Permanent Pavement Fifty Two Dollars Per Linear Foot in Words	\$ <u>52.00</u>	\$ <u>478,400.00</u>
22	20 EA.	Repair and Replace Sewer and Drain Conflicts in Trench Width One Dollar Per Each in Words	\$ <u>1.00</u>	\$ <u>20.00</u>

<u>ITEM NO</u>	<u>ESTIMATED QUANTITY</u>	<u>ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT AND LUMP SUM PRICES IN WORDS</u>	<u>UNIT PRICES DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>	<u>EXTENDED AMOUNT DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>
23	L.S.	Directional Drilling (Sevenmile River Crossing)		
		<u>Sixty Five Thousand</u> Per Lump Sum in Words	\$ <u>65,000.00</u>	\$ <u>65,000.00</u>
24	L.S.	Directional Drilling (Interstate 95 Overpass)		
		<u>One Hundred Sixty Five thousand Dollars</u> Per Lump Sum in Words	\$ <u>165,000.00</u>	\$ <u>165,000.00</u>
25	Allowance	Price Adjustment: Fuel		
		<u>Two Thousand Dollars</u> Stated Allowance in Words	\$ <u>2,000</u>	\$ <u>2,000</u>
26	Allowance	Price Adjustment: Hot Mix Liquid Asphalt		
		<u>Two Thousand Dollars</u> Stated Allowance in Words	\$ <u>2,000</u>	\$ <u>2,000</u>
27	Allowance	Uniformed Police Officers		
		<u>One Hundred Thousand Dollars</u> Stated Allowance in Words	\$ <u>100,000</u>	\$ <u>100,000</u>

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID ITEMS 1 THRU 27 FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS

Two Million One Hundred Fifty Four Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Dollars (\$2,154,420.00)
(In Words) (In Figures)

<u>ITEM NO</u>	<u>ESTIMATED QUANTITY</u>	<u>ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT AND LUMP SUM PRICES IN WORDS</u>	<u>UNIT PRICES DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>	<u>EXTENDED AMOUNT DOLLARS/CENTS IN FIGURES</u>
23	L.S.	Directional Drilling (Sevenmile River Crossing) Seventy thousand dollars and zero cents Per Lump Sum in Words	\$ <u>70,000.00</u>	\$ <u>70,000.00</u>
24	L.S.	Directional Drilling (Interstate 95 Overpass) One hundred sixty nine thousand dollars Per Lump Sum in Words	\$ <u>169,000.00</u>	\$ <u>169,000.00</u>
25	Allowance	Price Adjustment: Fuel <u>Two Thousand Dollars</u> Stated Allowance in Words	\$ <u>2,000</u>	\$ <u>2,000</u>
26	Allowance	Price Adjustment: Hot Mix Liquid Asphalt <u>Two Thousand Dollars</u> Stated Allowance in Words	\$ <u>2,000</u>	\$ <u>2,000</u>
27	Allowance	Uniformed Police Officers <u>One Hundred Thousand Dollars</u> Stated Allowance in Words	\$ <u>100,000</u>	\$ <u>100,000</u>

TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID ITEMS 1 THRU 27 FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS

Two million forty five thousand six hundred thirty three dollars twenty one cents Dollars (\$ 2,045,633.21)
(In Words) (In Figures)